
 
 
 

                                 
 

REGULAR MEETING 
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LOCATION:  ANDERSON HALL 

101 LAKESIDE, CAMP MEEKER, CA  
JANUARY 17, 2023 7:00 P.M. 

AGENDA 
PLEASE NOTE: EMERGENCY WEATHER CONDITIONS  

MAY RESULT IN MEETING CANCELLATION. 
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING HYBRID (PUBLIC AND TELECONFERENCED MEETINGS): 
 
Based on the mandates by the Governor in Executive Order N-25-20 and the Sonoma County Health Officer 
(Order C-19-02) to shelter in place and the guidance from the CDC to minimize the spread of the COVID-19, 
please note the following changes to the District’s meeting procedures: 
 

• The District office and Anderson Hall are open to the public at this time. 
• The meeting will be conducted via teleconferencing using the Zoom application 

 (See Executive Order N-29-20) 
• All members of the public seeking to observe and/or to address the local legislative body may 

participate in the meeting telephonically or otherwise electronically in the manner described below. 
 

HOW TO OBSERVE THE MEETING ELECTRONICALLY: 
 
Topic: Camp Meeker Board Meeting 1/17/2023 
Time: Jan 17, 2023 07:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada) 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83197670577?pwd=MVhoOGFTL3ZkVnhtOUNNSXd6RS9JZz09 
 
Meeting ID: 831 9767 0577 
Passcode: 277407 
 

HOW TO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS: 
Written/Read Aloud:  Please email your comments to comments@campmeeker.org, write “Public 
Comment” in the subject line.  In the body of the email include the agenda item number and title, as well as 
your comments.  If you would like your comment read aloud at the meeting (not to exceed three minutes at 
staff’s cadence), prominently write “Read Aloud at Meeting” at the top of the email.  
All comments received before Monday, January 16, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. will be included as an agenda 
supplement on the District’s website under the relevant meeting date and provided to the Board members at 
the meeting.  Comments received after this time will be treated as telephonic/electronic comments. 
 

Post Office Box 461 
Camp Meeker, CA 95419 

707-874-9246 
www.campmeeker.org 



Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District   
Board Meeting Agenda 
January 17 , 2023 
 

2 

 
Telephonic/Electronic Comments:  During the meeting, the Board President or designee will announce the 
opportunity to make public comments and identify the cut off time for submission. A short recess (generally, 
less than two minutes) will take place during the time public comment is open to allow the comments to be 
collected.  All users will be unmuted during this time.  If you are connected  using a phone, or have a 
microphone on your computer, please state your name, and wait to be recognized. Alternatively, you 
may also type comments into the chat window, in Zoom. These will be read aloud during the public 
comment period.  
 

ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION: 
Board Meetings are accessible to people with disabilities and others who need assistance.  Individuals who 
need special assistance or a disability related modification or accommodation (including auxiliary aids or 
services) to observe and/or participate in this meeting should contact the District’s Administrator, at least 48 
hours before the meeting at 707-874-9246 or admin@campmeeker.org.  Advanced notification will enable the 
District to swiftly resolve such requests to insure accessibility. 
 

PUBLIC RECORDS: 
 

Public records that relate to any item on the open session agenda for a meeting are available for public 
inspections.  Those records that are distributed after the agenda posting deadline for the meeting are available 
for public inspection at the same time, they are distributed to all or a majority of the members of the Board.  
The Board has designated the District’s website located at https://www.campmeeker.org as the place for 
making those public records available for inspections.  The documents may also be obtained by calling the 
District’s Administrator 
at 707-874-9246. 
 
   
I.       CALL TO ORDER 

II. ROLL CALL 

III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

IV. STATEMENTS OF ABSTENTION 

V. PUBLIC COMMENT 
The public may address the Board of topics NOT covered by this agenda. Testimony is limited to three 
minutes. Please state your first and last names clearly so that it can be correctly entered in the minutes. 

VI.    CONSENT ITEMS (10 minutes) 
A. Approval of Minutes 

1. November 15, 2022 Minutes 
B.   Resolution 2023-001: Continuing Local Emergency 
C.  Payment of Claims 
D. Journal Entry Approval—JV2023-018: Direct Charge & Tax Transfers 12/21/2022 
E.  Administrative and Financial Report 
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VIII.  PRESENTATION: AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FISCAL YEAR 

END JUNE 30, 2022 (John Blomberg, Blomberg and Griffin Accountancy Corp, CPAs) 
DESCRIPTION:  Mr. Blomberg will review the draft of the audited financial statements for the 

fiscal year ended June 30, 2022. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not approve the draft of the audited 6/30/2022 

Audited Financial statements. 
 
IX. DIRECTORS’ REPORTS 

DESCRIPTION:  This item is for information reporting only.  In conformance with the Brown 
Act, there shall be no discussion or actions taken by the Board on any such report. No public 
testimony shall take place. If discussion and/or action is desired, the matter may be placed on a 
future agenda, notice thereof duly given, and action/discussion had at the future meeting. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  No action or discussion to take place 

 
X. ADJOURNMENT 

HOW TO GET AN ITEM ON THE AGENDA 
Requests for items for the agenda of the regular meetings of the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District must 

be submitted to the District in writing or through the District’s website. 
Regular meetings are held the 3rd Tuesday of each month. The District must receive submissions no later than 

fourteen (14) calendar days before a meeting. 
Submit your agenda items in writing to: Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District, Post Office Box 461, Camp 

Meeker, CA 95419. Be sure to include your name, address and phone number. Anonymous submissions will not be 
considered for discussion. Items will be included in an agenda based on the number of issues to be discussed. 

Submit your agenda items using the Districts website at the following address: 
http://www.campmeeker.org/wordpress/?page_id=224 

 
2023.01.17finalagendacdg2.docx 



 
 
 

                                 
 

REGULAR MEETING 
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

  
NOVEMBER 15, 2022  

MINUTES 
   
I.       CALL TO ORDER 

 The meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Vice-President Helfrich. 

II. ROLL CALL 
Directors Helfrich, McDaniel, Larsen, and Watson were present.  Director Tominia was absent and 
Director Watson entered the meeting at 7:02 p.m. 

III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
A motion was made by Valery Larson, and seconded by John McDaniel to approve the agenda as 

written. 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted to approve the agenda as written.  Director 
Tominia was absent and Director Larson had not yet entered the meeting. 
Ayes: 3 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 2 

  The motion was approved. 

IV. STATEMENTS OF ABSTENTION 
 There were no statements of abstention. 

V. PUBLIC COMMENT 
The public may address the Board of topics NOT covered by this agenda. Testimony is limited to three 
minutes. Please state your first and last names clearly so that it can be correctly entered in the minutes. 
There was no public comment. 

VI. CONSENT ITEMS 
A. Approval of Minutes 

1. October 18, 2022 Minutes 
As there were no corrections, additions or deletions to the minutes of October 18, 2022, a 
motion was made by John McDaniel, and seconded by Valery Larson to approve the 

 October 18, 2022 minutes as submitted. 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted yes.  Director Tominia was absent. 

 Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 
 The motion was approved. 
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B.   Resolution 2022-016: Continuing Local Emergency 

After discussion, it was agreed by voice vote that conditions are such the Board will continue to 
meet in public and Resolution 2022-016 is to be initiated when appropriate resulting in approval of 
Resolution 2022-016. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted no.  Director Tominia was absent. 
 Ayes: 0 Noes: 4 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

  Resolution 2022-016 was approved to be initiated when needed. 
C.  Payment of Claims 

A motion was made by John McDaniel, and seconded by Valery Larson to approve the 
 November 15, 2022 warrant request 2022/2023-005 as follows: 
 

2022-2023-005 RP-November 2022    5,037.06 
$20,496.21 Water-November 

2022 
15,459.15 

    
 Wells Fargo Bank Operating Checks 2402-2412 in payment of District expenses for the current 

month, and Bank of the West checks 761-762 in payment of water revenue transfers for October 
2022 water receipts. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted yes.  Director Tominia was absent. 
 Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 
 The motion was approved. 

 
D. Journal Entry Approval 

There were no journal entries other than the recurring entries this month. 
 

E.  Administrative and Financial Report 
Ms. Doran-Girard reported regarding the progress of the Annual Audit, Sonoma County’s estimate 

of tax revenue for Fiscal Year 2022-2023, and the recent award from SDRMA for no claims. 
 Additionally, she advised that the December meeting would occur on 12/21 and inquired as to 

the impact on Director holiday attendance.   
 After discussion, a motion was made by Gary Helfrich, and seconded by Valery Larson that in 

consideration of the closeness to the holiday, the December Board meeting will not be held and 
the next Board meeting will be on January 17, 2023. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted yes.  Director Tominia was absent. 
 Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 
 The motion was approved. 

VII.  REPORT OF THE WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR 
A.  System Operations 

Jamie Dunton of Russian River Utility reported that the system has been running well.  It was 
his understanding the potential purchase of the SCADA system costs and installation had been 
sent to Alliance engineers. 
Secondly, he suggested the Board consider, given the age of the current meters, the 
replacement of water meters to electronic meters.  He will get a cost estimate. 
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IX. ACTION ITEMS 
  

 A. LEAK ADJUSTMENT: ACCOUNT #297, APN 075-242-009-000, 26 GILSON AVENUE, 
MAX BELL ALPER/MANJULA MARTEN (OWNERS)  
DESCRIPTION: Mr. Alper attended the October Board meeting to explain that he had completed 
the repairs and provided documentation to Russian River staff of the repair of the leak.  He advised 
and he and his partner will be away in November and unable to attend the meeting. The amount of 
the leak adjust is $1,683.45. 

 ACTION:  After discussion, a motion was made by John McDaniel and seconded by Valery Larson 
to approve a leak adjustment for account 297, 26 Gilson Avenue, Max Bell Alper/Manjula Marten 
(owners) in the amount of $1683.45. 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted yes.  Director Tominia was absent. 
 Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 
 The motion was approved. 

 
B. ALLIANCE REDWOODS LEAK ADJUSTMENT REVIEW 

DESCRIPTION:  Jim Blake, Alliance Redwood staff, reviewed the extension awarded Alliance 
Redwoods Conference Center for an emergency water connection for a period of ninety days 
that has assisted in their having sufficient water to operate and for fire prevention purposes. He 
stated that an extension of 90 days would provide a level safety and that Alliance would not use 
unless there was an emergency going forward.  The Alliance project Phase I is completed and 
he anticipates that Phase II will be launched around the first of the year. 
ACTION: A motion was made by John McDaniel, and seconded by Valery Larson to extend 
the extension awarded Alliance an additional ninety days. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Watson voted yes.  Director Tominia was absent. 
 Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

 The motion was approved. 
 

C.  COMMUNITY MEETING: CAMP MEEKER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT 
ANNEXATION 

DESCRIPTION:  The Board will discuss and agree upon a January 2023 date for a community 
meeting to discuss and inform Camp Meeker residents about the Camp Meeker Volunteer Fire 
Department annexation into the Gold Ridge Fire District. 

  ACTION:  The Board tabled this matter to a future meeting. 
 
D. CAMP MEEKER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT LEASE 

DESCRIPTION:  The Camp Meeker Volunteer Fire District currently has a lease with the 
District for the firehouse site, the current fire department lease will be discussed in relation to 
the proposed CMVFD annexation. 
ACTION: The Board tabled this matter to a future meeting. 
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X. DIRECTORS’ REPORTS 

DESCRIPTION:  This item is for information reporting only.  In conformance with the Brown 
Act, there shall be no discussion or actions taken by the Board on any such report. No public 
testimony shall take place. If discussion and/or action is desired, the matter may be placed on a 
future agenda, notice thereof duly given, and action/discussion had at the future meeting. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  No action or discussion to take place 

 
Director McDaniel reviewed the results of a Cal Fire inspection with disclosed infractions in the form 
of growth around propane tank at Anderson Hall. 

 
XI. ADJOURNMENT 

As there was no further business to be brought before the Board at this time, a motion was made by 
Valery Larson, and seconded by John McDaniel that the November 2022 meeting of the Camp Meeker 
Board of Directors is adjourned. 

 Directors Larson, McDaniel, Helfrich, and Watson voted yes.  Director Tominia was absent. 
  Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 
The motion was approved. 
 
The meeting adjourned at 7:24 p.m. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
CHERYL DORAN-GIRARD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2022.11.15finalminutescdg2.docx 
 



 

CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 
CLIENT MEMORANDUM 

TO: CAMP MEEKER RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS   

FROM: CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 

 

SUBJECT: JANUARY 17, 2022 WARRANTS AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

DATE: JANUARY 13, 2023 

 

Financial Statements and Warrant Detail in the board packet following this memorandum 
provide information available through January 13, 2023. 

 

2022/2023-007 

$97,225.86 

RP-January 2023 5,037.06 

Water-January 2023 15,459.15 

 

The Financial statements included in the Board info packet represent revenue and expenses 
for the current months of the 2022-2023 fiscal year.   

The financial statements revenue and expenses are reflective of vendor invoices received 
through 1/10/2023.  The final 6/30/2022 draft statements are complete to be approved at this 
meeting. 

Check registers included in the financial packet include all checks written since the last 
warrant approval in November.  These include checks written and processed in December to 
be approved this meeting 

All bank reconciliations are in process.  The 2022-2023 Final Budget will be reflected in the 
financial statements asap.   

In the event that you need to contact me, I can be reached via cell phone 707-696-2876.   



CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
WARRANT REQUEST # 2022-2023-006*

CHECK R&P WATER
VENDOR AMOUNT FUND FUND EXPLANATION

CMRPD Water System 98.38           98.30         November
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 6,600.00      1,188.00    1,782.00    Consulting Oct/November 2022
Doran-Girard, Cheryl  792.00       1,188.00    Consulting Oct/November 2022
Doran-Girard, Cheryl  371.25        453.75       Consulting Oct/November 2022
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 412.50       412.50       Consulting Oct/November 2022
Perry Johnson 855.00         855.00        Legal Services
PGE 56.21           56.21         -             Electric Service
Russian River Utility 9,428.07       9,120.75    Contract Services
Russian River Utility  -             307.32       Electric Service Wtr System
McPhail Fuel 499.18         499.18        Anderson Hall Fuel
US Bank 10/10 Stmt 1,145.72      208.82       140.72       Communications
US Bank 137.26       137.26       Software Lease
US Bank 398.00       Direct Charge Notice PD
US Bank 61.83         61.83         Postage,  Supplies & Copying
US Bank 11/10 Stmt 1,744.34       231.07       75.10         Communications
  137.26       137.27       Software Lease
  279.56       167.12       Supplies-Hall Office
  358.52       358.52       Dropbox Subscription
    
      
   
   
    

20,426.90    5,686.76    14,740.14  -                                             
*December Expenses
 
 

DIRECTOR APPROVAL: DATE: 1/17/23



CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
WARRANT REQUEST # 2022-2023-007*

CHECK R&P WATER
VENDOR AMOUNT FUND FUND EXPLANATION

CMRPD Water System 98.22          98.22        July Water
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 7,470.00    1,344.60  2,016.90    Consulting-Nov/Dec 2022
Doran-Girard, Cheryl  896.40     1,344.60    Consulting-Nov/Dec 2022
Doran-Girard, Cheryl  420.18      513.56        Consulting-Nov/Dec 2022
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 466.88     466.88        Consulting-Nov/Dec 2022
State Water Resources 3,389.12    -             3,389.12    Annual Wtr System Fee
PGE 56.23          56.23        -               Electric Service
Russian River Utility 11,346.98   9,120.75    Contract Services
Russian River Utility  -             2,226.23    Electric Service Wtr System
Petty Cash -Lynn Watson 169.80        169.80      For Postage
McPhail Fuel 175.33        175.33      District Office Propane
CMRPD** 71,160.08  -              Direct Charge Transfer
US Bank 1,273.75    253.26     97.83          Commuications
US Bank -               274.53      274.54        Software Lease
US Bank  288.00       Woo Commerce Fee
US Bank 44.04        30.10          Copy Board Packet/keys
US Bank  11.45          Late Fee
Wavemaker Media 225.00        225.00     WooCommerce Calendar Issue
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 1,861.35     930.68     930.67        Video Equipment
      

97,225.86  5,654.60  20,411.18  71,160.08                                               
*January 2023 Expenses
**Direct Charge Tfr

DIRECTOR APPROVAL: DATE: 1/17/23

 



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - CDG-Current Check Register 2022-2023

1010 - Cash In Wells Fargo Bank-Operating

From 11/16/2022 Through 1/17/2023

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

24132413 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24142414 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24152415 System Generated Check/Vo... Cheryl Doran-Girard 12/14/2022 6,600.00 

24162416 System Generated Check/Vo... McPhail Fuel Com... 12/14/2022 499.18 

24172417 System Generated Check/Vo... P G & E 12/14/2022 56.21 

24182418 System Generated Check/Vo... Perry Johnson An... 12/14/2022 855.00 

24192419 System Generated Check/Vo... Russian River Utility 12/14/2022 9,428.07 

24202420 System Generated Check/Vo... US Bank 12/14/2022 1,145.72 

24212421 System Generated Check/Vo... Camp Meeker Wa... 12/14/2022 98.38 

24222422 System Generated Check/Vo... US Bank 12/14/2022 1,744.34 

24232423 Direct Charge Tfr--July-Dece... Camp Meeker Rec... 1/17/2023 71,160.08 

24242424 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24252425 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24262426 Petty Cash-Postage Lynn Watson 1/17/2023 150.00 

24272427 System Generated Check/Vo... Camp Meeker Wa... 1/17/2023 98.22 

24282428 System Generated Check/Vo... Cheryl Doran-Girard 1/17/2023 7,470.00 

24292429 System Generated Check/Vo... McPhail Fuel Com... 1/17/2023 175.33 

24302430 System Generated Check/Vo... Russian River Utility 1/17/2023 11,346.98 

24312431 System Generated Check/Vo... Cheryl Doran-Girard 1/12/2023 1,861.35 

24322432 System Generated Check/Vo... P G & E 1/12/2023 56.23 

24332433 System Generated Check/Vo... Lynn Watson 1/12/2023 19.80 

24342434 System Generated Check/Vo... Wavemaker Medi... 1/12/2023 225.00 

24352435 System Generated Check/Vo... State Water Reso... 1/12/2023 3,389.12 

24362436 System Generated Check/Vo... US Bank 1/17/2023 1,273.75 

Total 1010 - Cash In 
Wells Fargo 
Bank-Operating

117,652.76 

Date: 1/13/23 10:46:50 AM Page: 1



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - CDG-Current Check Register 2022-2023

1030 - Cash in Bank of the West-Water

From 11/16/2022 Through 1/17/2023

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

763763 Transfer Receipts Water-Op... Camp Meeker Rec... 1/17/2023 17,000.00 

Total 1030 - Cash in 
Bank of the West-Water

17,000.00 

Date: 1/13/23 10:46:50 AM Page: 2



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - CDG-Current Check Register 2022-2023

1060 - Petty Cash

From 11/16/2022 Through 1/17/2023

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

24262426 Petty Cash-Postage Lynn Watson 1/17/2023 (150.00)

Total 1060 - Petty Cash (150.00)

Report Total 134,502.76 

Date: 1/13/23 10:46:50 AM Page: 3



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

10 - Recreation & Park - Operating

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4001 Property Taxes-CY Secured 92,500 54,961 (37,539)

4020 Property Taxes-CY Supplemental 0 743 743 

4040 Property Taxes-CY Unsecured 0 3,044 3,044 

4101 Interest Pooled Cash -Sonoma 
County

0 4 4 

4110 Interest Earned-Wells Fargo Bank 0 550 550 

4210 Rental Fees-Anderson Hall 2,000 1,100 (900)

4215 Rental Fees-Other 1,900 950 (950)

4220 State-Home Owner Property Tax 
Relief

500 76 (424)

4221 State-Other In Lieu -Fish & Wildlife 
18-19

0 2 2 

4290 Miscellaneous Revenues 0 87 87 

4295 Grant Revenue 125,000 0 (125,000)

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 25,000 0 (25,000)

Total Revenue 246,900 61,516 (185,384)

Expenditures

5010 Director Stipend 720 0 720 

5017 Worker Compensation Insurance 1,500 0 1,500 

5101 Communications-Telephone 1,100 527 573 

5105 Communications-ISP Website 750 193 558 

5110 Communications-Website Other 500 379 121 

5112 Communications-WiFi 1,100 743 357 

5184 Janitorial Supplies 500 49 451 

5185 Janitorial Services 1,950 340 1,610 

5210 Insurance-Property & Liability 8,000 0 8,000 

5401 Memberships 300 565 (265)

5405 Miscellaneous 850 700 150 

5410 Office Supplies 750 191 559 

5415 Office Operations 0 359 (359)

5416 Lease-Accounting Software 1,650 954 696 

5420 Training-Administrative 150 0 150 

5425 Postage 75 48 27 

5426 Printing Services 1,000 239 761 

5427 Supplies 750 184 566 

5501 Professional Fees-Web 650 500 150 

5520 Administrative Services 21,000 9,232 11,768 

5531 Community Education 5,000 0 5,000 

5540 LAFCO Charges 300 194 106 

5550 Legal Services 15,000 4,222 10,778 

5555 Professional Services-Auditor 9,500 3,174 6,326 

5556 Professional Services-Accounting 14,000 6,095 7,905 

5570 Service Fee-PayPal 250 0 250 

5571 Late Fees 0 11 (11)

5575 Bank Service Fees 0 117 (117)

5576 Property Tax Administration Fee 1,000 0 1,000 

5590 Gas and Oil 1,500 675 825 

5591 Equipment Rentals 0 71 (71)

5592 Water and Sewer 1,500 739 761 

5594 Utilities 1,450 460 990 

8510 Remodel/Rehab/Renovate 110,000 0 110,000 

Date: 1/13/23 10:48:07 AM Page: 1



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

10 - Recreation & Park - Operating

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

8514 Maintenance & Repair-Major 25,000 0 25,000 

8516 Restoration 19,000 0 19,000 

9001 Contingency 105 0 105 

Total Expenditures 246,900 30,959 215,941 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense 0 30,558 30,558 

Date: 1/13/23 10:48:07 AM Page: 2



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

16 - Recreation & Park - Capital Replacement

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Expenditures

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 25,000 0 25,000 

Total Expenditures 25,000 0 25,000 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense (25,000) 0 25,000 

Date: 1/13/23 10:48:07 AM Page: 3



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

40 - Recreation & Parks - Water Operations

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4010 Direct Charges-Current Year 124,000 72,231 (51,769)

4061 Direct Charges -Prior Year 0 1,040 1,040 

4101 Interest Pooled Cash -Sonoma 
County

0 4 4 

4260 Reimbursements 6,000 0 (6,000)

4310 Sales of Water-Residential 250,000 131,460 (118,540)

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 150,000 0 (150,000)

Total Revenue 530,000 204,734 (325,266)

Expenditures

5017 Worker Compensation Insurance 1,200 0 1,200 

5101 Communications-Telephone 500 290 210 

5105 Communications-ISP Website 300 193 108 

5110 Communications-Website Other 300 78 222 

5210 Insurance-Property & Liability 5,000 0 5,000 

5401 Memberships 250 722 (472)

5410 Office Supplies 850 566 284 

5415 Office Operations 0 359 (359)

5416 Lease-Accounting Software 1,750 954 796 

5420 Training-Administrative 200 0 200 

5425 Postage 300 10 290 

5426 Printing Services 0 239 (239)

5427 Supplies 150 0 150 

5501 Professional Fees-Web 200 25 175 

5515 Contract Services-Water Operations 150,000 63,907 86,093 

5520 Administrative Services 21,000 13,713 7,287 

5540 LAFCO Charges 850 744 106 

5550 Legal Services 16,500 4,347 12,153 

5555 Professional Services-Auditor 12,100 3,174 8,926 

5556 Professional Services-Accounting 16,800 9,142 7,658 

5565 Fiscal Agent Fees 0 1,071 (1,071)

5567 SCWA-Water Agency Fees 6,000 3,389 2,611 

5575 Bank Service Fees 10 60 (50)

5576 Property Tax Administration Fee 1,200 0 1,200 

5585 Public/Legal Notices 575 398 177 

5587 Water System Fees-State 2,750 0 2,750 

5592 Water and Sewer 0 2,203 (2,203)

5594 Utilities 12,500 9,124 3,376 

8511 Maintenance & Repair 0 1,152 (1,152)

8565 Equipment 2 125,000 0 125,000 

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 148,000 0 148,000 

9001 Contingency 5,715 0 5,715 

Total Expenditures 530,000 115,860 414,140 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense 0 88,874 88,874 

Date: 1/13/23 10:48:07 AM Page: 4



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

50 - Recreation & Parks - Water Capital

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4110 Interest Earned-Wells Fargo Bank 0 2,966 2,966 

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 50,000 14,000 (36,000)

Total Revenue 50,000 16,966 (33,034)

Expenditures

5575 Bank Service Fees 0 207 (207)

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 150,000 41,194 108,806 

Total Expenditures 150,000 41,401 108,599 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense (100,000) (24,435) 75,565 
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Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

70 - Recreation & Park - USDA Debt Fund

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4290 Miscellaneous Revenues 1,500 0 (1,500)

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 103,972 0 (103,972)

Total Revenue 105,472 0 (105,472)

Expenditures

7910 Long Term Debt-Principal 41,000 43,000 (2,000)

7911 Long Term Debt-Interest 52,511 25,746 26,765 

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 0 46,966 (46,966)

Total Expenditures 93,511 115,712 (22,201)

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense 11,961 (115,712) (127,673)
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CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Estimated Cash Report 2022-2023

Rec & Park Rec & Park Water A&B Water Capital Totals
FUNDSè Operating Capital Operations Debt Repmnt

10 16 40 70 50
Cash at 11/15/2022 117,588.60         25,000.00  52,722.76                                       175,362.61         1,019,804.84 1,390,478.81  
Deposits 12/15/2022* -                     17,000.00                                      -                     -                 17,000.00       
Warrants 12/15/2022 (5,686.76)           (14,740.14)                                      (20,426.90)     
Warrants 1/17/2023 (5,654.60)           -             (20,411.18)                                       (26,065.78)     
Tax Transfer 12/21/2022 58,830.11            46,965.65           24,194.43      129,990.19     
  -                                                 -                 -                 
Fund Totals 165,077.35         25,000.00  34,571.44                                      222,328.26         1,043,999.27 1,490,976.32  

*No Wtr Transfer-Partial Nov/No Dec

1/17/23
 
 
    

 
 



CAMP MEEKER RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT
Allocation of Water Receipts Fiscal Year 7/1/2022 -6/30/2023

Transfer Allocation Bank of West  Total Amount USDA-A&B Cap Improvements Operations Total
Month Month Stmt Balance Transferred WFB-Invest WFB-Invest WFB-Operating

August-22 July-22 19,957.48  19,500.00             -                         3,000.00                             16,500.00          19,500.00          
September-21 August-22 23,161.00  23,000.00          -                            3,000.00                             20,000.00          23,000.00          

October-21 September-22 23,911.23 23,500.00             -                         3,000.00                             20,500.00          23,500.00          
November-21 October-22 24,066.31  23,750.00           -                         3,000.00                             20,750.00          23,750.00          
December-21 November-22 20,166.07  20,000.00          -                         3,000.00                             17,000.00          20,000.00          

January-22 December-22 42,025.77 * 21,500.00          -                         3,000.00                             18,500.00          21,500.00          
February-22 January-23   -                          #VALUE! #VALUE!

March-22 February-23    -                          #VALUE! #VALUE!
April-22 March-23    -                          #VALUE! #VALUE!
May-22 April-23    -                          #VALUE! #VALUE!
June-22 May-23    -                          #VALUE! #VALUE!
July-22 June-23    -                          #VALUE! #VALUE!

    
YTD Totals 153,287.86      131,250.00       -                         18,000.00                          #VALUE! #VALUE!
 
*Includes November Transfers Not Written Until January  
01.10.2023
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